hundred (300) square feet except for a detached garage, the size of 

which shall be limited to nine hundred (900) square feet. 

h.         Hangers any enclosed structure whose primary purpose is for the 

storage of an aircraft and that is not attached to the primary 

structure may not be larger than three thousand six hundred (3,600) 

square feet. 

i.         Twenty-five (25) percent of the area of development shall remain 

open space and shall be exclusive of all buildings, structures, 

service walks, driveways and areas devoted to parking spaces 

which shall be at ground level, landscaped to provide the

[...]

determination to the Building Commission. (Ordinance #2002-03) 

C. SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS 

1. R-1A,          R-1B,            R-1C 

a. Each proposed lot(s) in the (R-1 A, B, C) Districts shall have a zoning lot 

area of not less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet, with a 

minimum width at the established building line of ninety (90) feet. 

b. Dwelling Size 

R-1A  All dwellings shall have a minimum of one thousand (1,000) square 

feet under roof and eight hundred fifty (850) square feet heated on the first 

floor level. 

R-1B  &  R-1C All dwellings shall have a minimum of one thousand four 

hundred (1,400) square feet under roof and one thousand (1,000) square 

feet heated on the first floor level, with the exception of dwellings in 

Crown View II subdivision, which shall have a minimum of one thousand 

eight hundred fifty (1,850) square feet under roof and one thousand 

(1,500) square feet heated on the first floor. 

R-2.       GENERAL FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICTS. 

This District provides for single-family, two-family, and multi-family residential   

developments of relatively spacious character.

[...]

City emergency service substations. 

B. GENERAL RESTRICTIONS. 

All single family residences constructed in R-2 districts will be governed by 

general restrictions stipulated for R-1A above. 

C.        SPECIAL RESTRICTIONS: 

A. The minimum lot size is twelve thousand (12,000) square feet, with a 

minimum width at the established building line of ninety (90) feet. For 

multi-family units greater than five (5), the minimum size of lot is two 

thousand (2,000) square feet per unit. 

B. All single-family detached dwellings shall have a minimum of one

[...]

H. Structures shall not be erected or enlarged unless the following setbacks 

are provided and maintained: 

R-1MH Manor Homes 

a.  Each proposed lot(s) or addition(s) in the R-1MH District shall have a zoning 

lot area of not less than one thousand four hundred and fifty (1,450) square feet. 

b.  All dwellings shall have a minimum of eight hundred (800) square feet heated 

on the first floor level. 

c.  SET-BACK REQUIREMENTS 

The regulated buildings shall not be erected or enlarged unless the 

following setbacks are provided and maintained: